## ORDINANCE NO. 36.

An ordinance amending sections 7, 8, 11 and 13, of Article 2, of Ordinance No. 11, of the City of Grand Junction, Colo., passed and approved September the 26th, 1891, the same being an ordinance entitled, "An Ordinance Concerning City Officers:"

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado:

Sec. 1. That section 7 of article 2 of ordinance No. 11 be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 7. Each Policeman \$780.00, provided further, that all fees collected by said policeman, by virtue of his office, shall be collected and returned into the general fund of the city treasurer the same as in the case of the City Marshal.

Sec. 2. That section 8 of article 2 of said ordinance No. 11 be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 8. The Street Commissioner \$780.00, provided, that any fees collected by said Street Commissioner under any ordinance shall be by said Street Commissioner paid into the general fund of the city treasury.

Sec. 3. That section 11 of article 2 of said ordinance No. 11 be and the same hereby is amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 11. The City Physician \$150.00. Sec. 4. That section 13 of article 2 of said ordinance No. 11 be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 13, The City Treasurer \$240.00. Passed and approved this 27th day of February, A. D. 1894.

B.J. Jay Chy Cler

Attest, B. F. JAY, City Clerk.

M. L. Allison, Mayor. 1